Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/07/2013 to 30/09/2013

Andrew Whittaker
Taxi Travel

10-Jul-13

Taxi Travel

Barbara Saunders

Mileage
10-Jul-13
25-Jul-13
24-Jul-13
15-Aug-13
5-Sep-13
11-Sep-13

Other
24-Jul-13
15-Aug-13

Parking
25-Jul-13
24-1ul-13
15-Aug-13
5-Sep-13
11-Sep-13

Rail Travel
10-Jul-13
24-Jul-13
25-Jul-13
15-Aug-13
5-Sep-13

4-Sep-13

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Other
Other

Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

ISB

LEGAL SERVICES
BOARD
London Charing Cross to LSB offices, Victoria House - LSB Board meeting 7.00
7.00
Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting 2.25
Home to St Albans rail station - Longlisting meeting for new Legal Services Consumer Panel member 2.25
Home to Watford Junction - LSB and Solicitors Regulation Authority meeting, Birmingham 7.20
Home to St Albans rail station - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting 2.25
Home to St Albans rail station (5 miles x 2 days) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews 4.50
Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting 2.25
20.70
Refreshments - LSB and Solicitors Regulation Authority meeting, Birmingham 2.25
Sandwich lunch - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting 6.95
9.20
Parking at St Albans station - Longlisting meeting for new Legal Services Consumer Panel member 7.00
Parking at Watford Junction rail station - LSB and Solicitors Regulation Authority meeting, Birmingham 7.00
Parking at St Albans rail station - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting 7.00
Parking at St Albans rail station (2 days) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews 14.00
Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting 7.00
42.00
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting 10.90
Watford Junction to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting 62.80
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Longlisting meeting for new Legal Services Consumer Panel member 25.50
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting 25.50
St Albans to London (return, travelcard, off-peak) @ £16.50 plus supplement for peak return @ £4.80 - Legal Services 21.30
Consumer Panel Member interviews
St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews 25.50



11-Sep-13 Rail Travel
24-Sep-13 Rail Travel
Taxi Travel
24-Sep-13 Taxi Travel
Chris Kenny
Taxi Travel
26-Jun-13 Taxi Travel
3-Jul-13 Taxi Travel
10-Jul-13 Taxi Travel
14-Aug-13 Taxi Travel
10-Sep-13  Taxi Travel
25-Sep-13 Taxi Travel
Rail Travel
24-Jul-13 Rail Travel
Other
19-Aug-13 Other
20-Sep-13 Other
David Edmonds
Rail Travel
4-Jul-13 Rail Travel
9-Jul-13 Rail Travel
17-Jul-13 Rail Travel
22-Jul-13 Rail Travel
24-Jul-13 Rail Travel
24-1ul-13 Rail Travel
Taxi Travel
25-Jul-13 Taxi Travel
Edward.Nally
Accommodation
5-Sep-13 Accommodation

St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting

St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board dinner

Home to St Albans rail station, return - LSB Board dinner

Victoria House to Chartered Accountants' Hall for a meeting with Michael 1zza

Victoria House to Chartered Accountants' Hall for ICAEW Regulatory Governance Review Group
The Law Society's Hall to home after attending The Law Society Council Dinner

Victoria House to the Ministry of Justice for a meeting with Liz Gibby

Glaziers Hall to Victoria House after attending the Westminster Business Forum Keynote Seminar
Dorchester Hotel - home after attending the Modern Law Awards

London to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting

Lunch meeting with Wendy Harris

Lunch meeting with Mike O'Connor

Travel to LSB offices for a pre-meeting before an appraisal
Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with the Bar Standards Board
Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with The Law Society

Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with the Legal Ombudsman

Travel to London Euston for a meeting with Solicitors Regulation Authority in Birmingham
London to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting

Travel from the Ministry of Justice after a meeting with Catherine Lee back to Victoria House

1 night accommodation at Royal Automobile Club - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

25.50

10.90
207.90

14.00
14.00

8.00
9.60
35.00
7.00

13.20
35.00
107.80

100.00
100.00

35.00

41.00
76.00

3.60
3.60
3.60
0.00

2.50
66.00
79.30

12.50
12,50

120.00



Bus/Tube Travel
5-Sep-13 Bus/Tube Travel
Mileage
24-Jul-13 Mileage
15-Aug-13 Mileage
29-Aug-13 Mileage
5-Sep-13 Mileage
11-Sep-13 Mileage
Other
24-Jul-13 Other
15-Aug-13 Other
29-Aug-13 Other
5-Sep-13 Other
11-Sep-13 Other
Parking
24-Jul-13 Parking
15-Aug-13 Parking
29-Aug-13 Parking
5-Sep-13 Parking
11-Sep-13 Parking

Rail Travel
24-Jul-13
15-Aug-13
29-Aug-13
5-Sep-13
11-Sep-13

Taxi Travel
5-Sep-13

Stephen Green
Mileage
10-Jul-13
11-Jul-13

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Mileage
Mileage

Bus from LSB offices, to London Euston - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

Bolton - Manchester, return, LSB Board Meeting

Bolton to Manchester (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting
Bolton to Manchester - LSB Board meeting

Bolton to Manchester Picadilly (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting

breakfast before LSB Board Meeting

Breakfast and Lunch - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting
Manchester to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting

Breakfast and 2 evening meals - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

Breakfast and evening meal - LSB Board meeting

on train station, LSB Board Meeting

Parking at Manchester rail station - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting
Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Manchester Picadilly - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting

Manchester to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting
Manchester to London Euston (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting

Manchester to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting
Manchester Picadilly to London Euston (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

Manchester to London Euston (return plus tube travel) - LSB Board meeting

Hotel, Pall Mall to LSB offices - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting

Home to Newark Northgate rail station - Governance of public bodies workshop

120.00

2.40
2.40

15.30
15.30
15.30
15.30

15.30
76.50

3.70
7.89
4.00
28.89

7.89
52.37

12.00
12.00
12.00
34.00

17.00
87.00

68.70
239.10

180.45
316.80

316.80
1,121.85

8.00
8.00

7.20
7.20



24-Jul-13
2-Sep-13
11-Sep-13
24-Sep-13

Other
10-Jul-13
11-Jul-13

Parking
11-Jul-13
10-Jul-13
24-Jul-13
24-Jul-13
2-Sep-13
11-Sep-13
24-Sep-13

Rail Travel
10-Jul-13
11-Jul-13
2-Sep-13
11-Sep-13
24-Sep-13

Taxi Travel
24-Sep-13

Terry.Babbs
Parking

8-Jul-13
11-Sep-13

Rail Travel
8-Jul-13
11-Sep-13

William Moyes

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Other
Other

Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Parking
Parking

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Home to Beeston rail station - Joint LSB/SRA Board meeting in Birmingham
Home to Newark Northgate rail station - Meeting with colleagues from the Office for Legal Complaints
Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting

Home to Newark rail station - LSB Board dinner

Refreshment - LSB Board meeting

Refreshment - Governance of public bodies workshop

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Governance of public bodies workshop

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting

Beeston to Birmingham New Street (return) - Joint LSB/SRA Board meeting in Birmingham

Parking at Beeston rail station - Joint LSB/SRA Board meeting in Birmingham

Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Meeting with colleagues from the Office for Legal Complaints
Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting

Parking at Newark Northgate - LSB Board dinner

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting
Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Governance of public bodies workshop

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Meeting with colleagues from the Office for Legal Complaints

Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting
Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board dinner

Saville Club to London Kings Cross - LSB Board dinner

Parking at Welwyn North station - Civil Service College course, Accountability in ALB's

Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Board meeting

Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - Civil Service College course, Accountability in ALB's

Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - LSB Board meeting

18.90
7.20
7.20

7.20
54.90

4.90

4.90
9.80

7.00
7.00
34.50
5.00
7.00
7.00

7.00
74.50

142.00

55.50
98.00

142.00

55.50
493.00

12.00
12.00

6.40

6.40
12.80

24.40

24.40
48.80



Rail Travel
24-Jul-13

Crispin.Passmore

Accommodation

14-Jun-13 Accommodation
Mileage

19-Jul-13 Mileage
Other

15-May-13 Other

Rail Travel
3-Jul-13

Taxi Travel
16-Apr-13

Fran Gillon
Rail Travel

24-Jul-13

Edwin Josephs
Tube Travel

22-Jul-13
17-Sep-13

Nick Glockling
Rail Travel

24-Jul-13

Julie Myers
Rail Travel
24-Jul-13
6-Sep-13
26-Sep-13

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

Rail Travel

Tube Travel

Tube Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel

Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Blackheath to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting

Hotel in Den Haag - International Legal Aid Group conference (3 nights)

Visit Riverview Law on the Wirral to learn about new business model, impact of regulation, impact of LSB research

Petrol for hire car Glasgow airport to Strathclyde event Loch Drommond and return

Schipol to Den Haag (International Legal Aid Group - 2 people, Alex Roy and Crispin Passmore)

Taxi from professional services think tank dinner at Jones Lang Laselle to Euston

London - Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting

Off peak travelcard, HMT meeting
Travelcard, HMT/MOJ meeting

Peterborough to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting

London Euston to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting

London Euston - Birmingham, return, meetings with CLC and SRA
London Paddington to Oxford, return, Oxford Consumer ADR Conference

77.00
77.00

274.03
274.03

108.00
108.00

8.02
8.02

14.09
14.09

9.00
9.00

90.27
90.27

5.90

7.30
13.20

50.00
50.00

59.00
51.51
27.95
138.46



Accommodation
26-Sep-13 Rail Travel

Dawn Reid
Rail Travel

13-Aug-13 Rail Travel

Alex Roy
Rail Travel

17-Sep-13 Rail Travel

1 night accommodation in Oxford, Oxford Consumer ADR Conference

London Bedford, return, visiting ILEX IPS

London Euston - Birmingham, return, meeting with SRA

92.99
92.99

22.18
22.18

111.50
111.50



