Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/07/2013 to 30/09/2013



Andrew Whittaker

Taxi Travel

laxi iravei			
10-Jul-13	Taxi Travel	London Charing Cross to LSB offices, Victoria House - LSB Board meeting	7.00 7.00
Barbara Saundo Mileage	ers		
10-Jul-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting	2.25
25-Jul-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - Longlisting meeting for new Legal Services Consumer Panel member	2.25
24-Jul-13	Mileage	Home to Watford Junction - LSB and Solicitors Regulation Authority meeting, Birmingham	7.20
15-Aug-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting	2.25
5-Sep-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station (5 miles x 2 days) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	4.50
11-Sep-13	Mileage	Home to St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting	2.25 20.70
Other			
24-Jul-13	Other	Refreshments - LSB and Solicitors Regulation Authority meeting, Birmingham	2.25
15-Aug-13	Other	Sandwich lunch - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting	6.95 9.20
Parking			
25-Jul-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans station - Longlisting meeting for new Legal Services Consumer Panel member	7.00
24-Jul-13	Parking	Parking at Watford Junction rail station - LSB and Solicitors Regulation Authority meeting, Birmingham	7.00
15-Aug-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting	7.00
5-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station (2 days) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	14.00
11-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at St Albans rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00
Rail Travel			42.00
10-Jul-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	10.90
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Watford Junction to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	62.80
25-Jul-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Longlisting meeting for new Legal Services Consumer Panel member	25.50
15-Aug-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member Shortlisting meeting	25.50
5-Sep-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return, travelcard, off-peak) @ £16.50 plus supplement for peak return @ £4.80 - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	21.30
4-Sep-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	25.50

11-Sep-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	25.50
24-Sep-13	Rail Travel	St Albans to London (return travelcard) - LSB Board dinner	10.90
			207.90
Taxi Travel			
24-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Home to St Albans rail station, return - LSB Board dinner	14.00
			14.00
Chris Kenny Taxi Travel			
26-Jun-13	Taxi Travel	Victoria House to Chartered Accountants' Hall for a meeting with Michael Izza	8.00
3-Jul-13	Taxi Travel	Victoria House to Chartered Accountants' Hall for ICAEW Regulatory Governance Review Group	9.60
10-Jul-13	Taxi Travel	The Law Society's Hall to home after attending The Law Society Council Dinner	35.00
14-Aug-13	Taxi Travel	Victoria House to the Ministry of Justice for a meeting with Liz Gibby	7.00
10-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Glaziers Hall to Victoria House after attending the Westminster Business Forum Keynote Seminar	13.20
25-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Dorchester Hotel - home after attending the Modern Law Awards	35.00
			107.80
Rail Travel			
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	London to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	100.00
			100.00
Other			
19-Aug-13	Other	Lunch meeting with Wendy Harris	35.00
20-Sep-13	Other	Lunch meeting with Mike O'Connor	41.00
			76.00
David Edmonds Rail Travel			
4-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a pre-meeting before an appraisal	3.60
9-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with the Bar Standards Board	3.60
17-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with The Law Society	3.60
22-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Travel to LSB offices for a meeting with the Legal Ombudsman	0.00
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Travel to London Euston for a meeting with Solicitors Regulation Authority in Birmingham	2.50
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	London to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	66.00
T T I			79.30
Taxi Travel			
25-Jul-13	Taxi Travel	Travel from the Ministry of Justice after a meeting with Catherine Lee back to Victoria House	12.50 12.50
			12.30
Edward.Nally			
Accommoda	tion		

1 night accommodation at Royal Automobile Club - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews

120.00

5-Sep-13

Accommodation

Bus/Tube Ti	ravel		120.00
5-Sep-13	Bus/Tube Travel	Bus from LSB offices, to London Euston - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	2.40
Mileage			2.40
24-Jul-13	Mileage	Bolton - Manchester, return, LSB Board Meeting	15.30
15-Aug-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting	15.30
29-Aug-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester - LSB Board meeting	15.30
5-Sep-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester Picadilly (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	15.30
11-Sep-13	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester (return) - LSB Board meeting	15.30 76.50
Other			76.50
24-Jul-13	Other	breakfast before LSB Board Meeting	3.70
15-Aug-13	Other	Breakfast and Lunch - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting	7.89
29-Aug-13	Other	Manchester to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting	4.00
5-Sep-13	Other	Breakfast and 2 evening meals - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	28.89
11-Sep-13	Other	Breakfast and evening meal - LSB Board meeting	7.89
			52.37
Parking			
24-Jul-13	Parking	on train station, LSB Board Meeting	12.00
15-Aug-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester rail station - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting	12.00
29-Aug-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - LSB Board meeting	12.00
5-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester Picadilly - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	34.00
11-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at Manchester rail station - LSB Board meeting	17.00 87.00
Rail Travel			67.00
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	68.70
15-Aug-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to London Euston (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member shortlisting meeting	239.10
29-Aug-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to London Euston (return) - LSB Board meeting	180.45
5-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Manchester Picadilly to London Euston (return) - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	316.80
11-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Manchester to London Euston (return plus tube travel) - LSB Board meeting	316.80 1,121.85
Taxi Travel			1/121100
5-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Hotel, Pall Mall to LSB offices - Legal Services Consumer Panel Member interviews	8.00 8.00
phen Green Mileage			
10-Jul-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.20
11-Jul-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - Governance of public bodies workshop	7.20

24-Jul-13	Mileage	Home to Beeston rail station - Joint LSB/SRA Board meeting in Birmingham	18.90
2-Sep-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - Meeting with colleagues from the Office for Legal Complaints	7.20
11-Sep-13	Mileage	Home to Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.20
24-Sep-13	Mileage	Home to Newark rail station - LSB Board dinner	7.20
_ · · · · · · · · ·			54.90
Other			
10-Jul-13	Other	Refreshment - LSB Board meeting	4.90
11-Jul-13	Other	Refreshment - Governance of public bodies workshop	4.90
.			9.80
Parking			
11-Jul-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Governance of public bodies workshop	7.00
10-Jul-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00
24-Jul-13	Parking	Beeston to Birmingham New Street (return) - Joint LSB/SRA Board meeting in Birmingham	34.50
24-Jul-13	Parking	Parking at Beeston rail station - Joint LSB/SRA Board meeting in Birmingham	5.00
2-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - Meeting with colleagues from the Office for Legal Complaints	7.00
11-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00
24-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at Newark Northgate - LSB Board dinner	7.00
Rail Travel			74.50
10-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting	142.00
11-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Governance of public bodies workshop	55.50
2-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - Meeting with colleagues from the Office for Legal Complaints	98.00
11-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board meeting	142.00
24-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Newark Northgate to London Kings Cross (return) - LSB Board dinner	55.50
			493.00
Taxi Travel			
24-Sep-13	Taxi Travel	Saville Club to London Kings Cross - LSB Board dinner	12.00
			12.00
Terry.Babbs			
Parking			
8-Jul-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North station - Civil Service College course, Accountability in ALB's	6.40
11-Sep-13	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Board meeting	6.40
			12.80
Rail Travel			
8-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - Civil Service College course, Accountability in ALB's	24.40
11-Sep-13	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (including travelcard) - LSB Board meeting	24.40
			48.80

William Moyes

Rail Travel			
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Blackheath to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	77.00
			77.00
Crispin.Passmor Accommoda			
14-Jun-13	Accommodation	Hotel in Den Haag - International Legal Aid Group conference (3 nights)	274.03 274.03
Mileage			
19-Jul-13	Mileage	Visit Riverview Law on the Wirral to learn about new business model, impact of regulation, impact of LSB research	108.00 108.00
Other			
15-May-13	Other	Petrol for hire car Glasgow airport to Strathclyde event Loch Drommond and return	8.02 8.02
Rail Travel			
3-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Schipol to Den Haag (International Legal Aid Group - 2 people, Alex Roy and Crispin Passmore)	14.09 14.09
Taxi Travel			
16-Apr-13	Taxi Travel	Taxi from professional services think tank dinner at Jones Lang Laselle to Euston	9.00 9.00
Fran Gillon			
Rail Travel			
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	London - Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	90.27 90.27
			90.27
Edwin Josephs Tube Travel			
22-Jul-13	Tube Travel	Off peak travelcard, HMT meeting	5.90
17-Sep-13	Tube Travel	Travelcard, HMT/MOJ meeting	7.30
			13.20
Nick Glockling Rail Travel			
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	Peterborough to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	50.00
			50.00
Julie Myers Rail Travel			
24-Jul-13	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham, return, LSB/SRA Board Meeting	59.00
6-Sep-13	Rail Travel	London Euston - Birmingham, return, meetings with CLC and SRA	51.51
26-Sep-13	Rail Travel	London Paddington to Oxford, return, Oxford Consumer ADR Conference	27.95
			138.46

Accommodation

26-Sep-13	Rail Travel	1 night accommodation in Oxford, Oxford Consumer ADR Conference	92.99
Dawn Reid Rail Travel			92.99
13-Aug-13	Rail Travel	London Bedford, return, visiting ILEX IPS	22.18
Alex Roy Rail Travel			22.18
17-Sep-13	Rail Travel	London Euston - Birmingham, return, meeting with SRA	111.50
			111.50